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Report on Egyptian Apparel Exports performance
For March 2021/2022
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‘ Total apparel exports for Jan-March 2021/2022

In M/USD

Apparel Exports January February March Total
2021 132 139 163 435
2022 205 190 247 641

% 54% 1 36% T 52% 1 47% 1T

The Previous Graph shows that Total apparel exports in January 2022 increased by 54% to reach $205 million,
compared to $132 million in 2021 and in February increased by 36% and in march increased by 52%, which led to
increase of total apparel exports for first quarter 2022 by 47% compared to same period in 2021.

Source: General Organization for Export and Import Control

Apparel exports by destination for Jan-March 2021/2022
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United States of America
$379 M

—
Arab Countries
$76 M

Africa Without Arab Countries i
$0.393 M . “s

Rest of the World ~
$71 M
P ’
In M/USD

Country Jan-March 2021 Jan-March 2022 %
United States of America 240 379 58% T
Europe 922 114 25%
Arab Countries 56 76 37% 1‘
Africa 0.551 0.393 29% )
Rest of The World 47 71 52% T

Total 435 641 47% i

Source: General Organization for Export and Import Control

The previous table shows that the apparel exports to the United States of America increased by 58% in Total
period of January to March 2022 compared to the same period in 2021, followed by Europe by 25%, to Arab
countries by 37%, while decreased to African countries by 29%.
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Apparel Egyptian Exports To United States in Q12021/2022

Egyptian Apparel Exports To US achieved a Rise of 58% in Q1 2022 COITIPEII'ECI
to QI 2021 recorded 379 M in Q1 f2022 compared to 240 M in Q1/2021
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January 20212022 February 2021/2022 March z021/2022

In M/USD
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- Top 10 Apparel Importing Countries from Egypt for Jan-March 2021/2022

Jan-March 2021 Jan-March 2022

240 United States of 379 58% ¢
America
29 Germany 32 10% t
19 Turkey 31 58% «t
25 Spain 30 18% t
15 United Kingdom 21 37% «t
14 United Arab Emirates 29 116% ¢
11 Saudi Arabia 15 31% §¢
10 Libya 14 40% 1T
8 Italy 12 53% T
8 Netherlands 10 28% T
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The Previous table shows that Apparel exports to the United States of America increased by 58% in Total
period of January to March 2022 compared to the same period in 2021, followed by Germany by 10%,
UAE which increased by 116%, to Saudi Arabia by 31%, and to Spain by 18%.

‘ Top 15 Egyptian Apparel Exporting Companies in Jan-March 2021/2022

Top 15 Exporting Factories

Top 15 Exporting Factories Top 15 Exporting Factories

Alex Apparels for Garments
T&C Garments

Giza Spinning & Weaving
13:47

Lotus Garments Group
Jade Textile Egypt

Eroglu Egypt

Swiss Garments.

CRS Denim Garments Egypt
Embee International for
Garments.

Dice Readymade Garment
Plaza for garments.
Velocity Apparlez.

Master for cotton
manufacturing, embroidery
and printing.

Sahinler Egypt

GURKAN TEKIN - GNT

Outside Free Zones

1. T&C Garments

9

. Giza Spinning & Weaving

Egypt

. Dice Readymade Garment
. Master for cotton

manufacturing, embroidery
and printing.

. Nile Clothing Company (NCC)
. RubyRed for garments.

. Delta Textile upper Egypt.

. Techno Tex for Textile

Industries
Elshami Textile.

10.El Helal for Textile Trico &

Ready-Made Garment.

11.Falcon Group for Garments.
12.Jumitex for Garments.
13.Trade Group

14.Egyptian Textiles for Dyeing &

Finishing Factory

15.May For Textiles
Manufacturing and Marketing
co. (Maytex)

in Free Zones

Alex Apparels for Garments
Lotus Garments Group
Jade Textile Egypt

Eroglu Egypt

Swiss Garments.

CRS Denim Garments Egypt
Embee International for
Garments.

Plaza for garments.
Velocity Apparlez.

Sahinler Egypt

GURKAN TEKIN — GNT.
Lotus High Tec.

Elite Merchandising.

Swiss cotton

Lotus High fashion.




H APPAREL EXPORT
COUNCIL OF EGYPT
‘ Ssaill gulaall
ECE si—alall ol
mmm) Apparel Exports by Product for Jan-March 2021/2022

Woven

162
Blouses and Shirts
13
Sportswear
9
5

Shawls, Scarves, veils,
brassieres
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Knits

T-Shirt/Polo Shirt
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Product
knits
T-shirts/Polo shirts
Sportswear
Trousers
Underwear
kids wear
Jackets/Blazers
Socks/Gloves
Blouses/shirts
Suits, ensembles
Overcoats, car-coats, capes, cloaks, anoraks, incl. ski-
jackets
Pullover, cardigans
Dresses, skirts
Total Knits
Woven
Trousers
Sportswear
Suits, Ensembles
Blouses, shirts
Underwear
Jackets/Blazers
Shawls, Scarves, veils, brassieres
Kids wear
Dresses, skirts

Overcoats, car-coats, capes, cloaks, anoraks, incl. ski-
jackets

Headgear
Total Woven

Total Knits and Woven

61

62

Jan-March 2021

0.193
1.461
137

130
39
34
41
11

32
7.1

298
435

Jan-March 2022

162

0.861
0.393
216

223
50
26
68
12

33
7.2

0.107
425
641
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%

85%
-16%
-46%
49%
362%
-39%
55%
-29%
11%
1432%

346%
-73%
58%

71%
26%
-25%
65%
11%
359%
3%
1%
-19%
-16%

100%
43%
47%

Source: General Organization for Export and Import Control




